
Daughters of the Holy Cross 
2024 Board and Committee Members

2024 Executive Committee 
President:  Elizabeth Clark 

360-7880 | elizabethsumwaltclark@gmail.com 
 

Vice President: Mary Ellen Haile 
960-4225 | maryellen6313@gmail.com 

 

Secretary:  Elizabeth Moosbrugger 
216.905.6979 l emoosbrugger@gmail.com 

 

Treasurer:  Patti Trotter 
446-1985 | phtrotter@msn.com 

 

President-Elect:  Elizabeth Laffitte 
960.8736 | elizabethlaffitte@gmail.com 

 

Treasurer-Elect:  Jennifer West 
429.3068 | swest1@sc.rr.com 

 

Past President (Ex-Officio) & Nominating: Lee Hutson 
960.3732 | lhutson@sc.rr.com 

 

DHC Chapters 

Bishop Finlay/Bishop Temple  
Debbie Yoho   761.5911 | dwyoho@gmail.com 

Elsie Lamar  
Claudia Guignard  960.9361 | counselorclaudia@aol.com 
Jill Parham  336.207.8886 | jillbparham@gmail.com 
 

Advisor 
Mary Weston   917.7761 | mweston917@gmail.com 
 

Committees 

Memorials Committee and Receptions committees:  TBA 
 
Altar Guild 
Laura Baker    429.1469 | labaker369@gmail.com     
Lannie Stinnette    730.8203 | lmccs@bellsouth.net  
 

Bazaar  
Mary McKissock   312.5152 | mary.mckissock@prismahealth.org 
Pam Price    622.8932 | pameprice@aol.com 
Courtney Worsham        206.0595|courtney.worsham@moore.sc.edu 
 

Bazaar Grants 
Lita DaSilva (’24)   319.4901 | litadasilva6@gmail.com

 

Amy Hill (’24)   467-3914 | ahill@gwblawfirm.com 
 

Jane Key (‘25)   767.9421 | janekey@att.net
 

Laurie Addy (’25)   609.0662 | laurieaddy@gmail.com 
Margaret McFaddin (’25)  603.2133 | bluemsm@aol.com 

Carole Rowden (’26)   463-2469 | carolerowden@gmail.com 

 

Christian Formation 
Nell Brennan   917.3130 | nelliebb2@gmail.com 

Church Women United (CWU)  
Debbie Robertson  931.2272 | dcoblerobertson@gmail.com    
 

Condolence Correspondence  
Rebecca Wallace   360.2330 | rewal3@aol.com 

DHC General Meeting Luncheons: 
Decorations: 
Marian Hornsby   622.1669 | mgmh1760@aol.com 
Susan Riser   360.7513 | risersusan77@gmail.com 
Greeters: 
Betsy Lovelace  807.8877 | eblovelace@yahoo.com 
Sophie Martin      843.810.7361 | sophielanemartin@gmail.com 
Table preparations: 
Mary Ball Brantley  331-7234 | mbbrantley@aol.com 
Elizabeth Welling  917.5837 | luckylady25@bellsouth.net 
Kitchen Volunteers:  
Liz Cantey  238.7670 | lizcantey@gmail.com 
 

Episcopal Church Women (ECW)  
Maryfrancis Caldwell  786-7334 | mbeltoncal@aol.com 
 

Flower Delivery (Easter) 
Polly Morrison  348.1010 | pollyfelton@gmail.com 
Clara Koon  315.1146 | clarawthom@yahoo.com 
 

Flower Guild 
Deb Basler   719.7444 | dbasler@harrisaffinity.com 
 

Kitchen Liaison   

Caroline Matthews  237.4939 | cmatthews@sc.rr.com 
 

Lemonade on the Lawn 
Tricia Morris   546.7655 | mooretricia@gmail.com 
 

Lenten Luncheons 
Olivia Knight   606.1321 | olieok@gmail.com 
 

Memorials for Holiday Fruit and Flowers  
Carol Dubose   920.7659 | carolrd2153@gmail.com 
 

Needlework Guild: 
Alison Johnson                  361.3822|alisonharveyjohnson@gmail.com 
 

Nominating Committee  
Ann Gressette (’24)  238.1307 | agressette@sc.rr.com 
Wallis Bond (’25)   360-0102 | wallis.bond@gmail.com 
Clark Lee (’26)   315.3479 | clarkblee@yahoo.com 
 

Pastoral Care Casseroles  
New-Life Support  
Clara Koon   315.1146 | clarawthom@yahoo.com 
After Care 
Nell Chastain   422.4500 | nell3010@aol.com 
 

Photographer 
Pam James   730.7973 | pamjames@sc.rr.com 
 

Still Hopes Quarterly Dean’s Visit  
Deans Fawcette  238.0586 | deansfaw@aol.com 
Lee Heath  261.4213 | lrhjch@gmail.com 
 

United Thank Offering  
Maryfrancis Caldwell  786-7334 | mbeltoncal@aol.com 
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